43 teacher salary schedule, including pay tables, experience steps 
44 and educational lanes, that ensures that teacher salaries paid by 
45 the school district are equal to the greater of: 
46  

1 (i) The average teacher salary for each school district 
2 as calculated pursuant to W.S. 21-13-309.1; or 
3  
4 (ii) One hundred and five percent (105%) of the average 
5 teacher salary paid by the district for the preceding school 
6 year.". 
7  
8 Page 97-line 17 Delete "Section 8." and insert "Section 9.". 
9  

10 Page 98-line 15  Delete "Section 9." and insert "Section 10.". 
11  
12 Page 99-line 8  After "(b)" delete balance of line.

[...]

17 (vii) The fiscal impact of health insurance costs on 
18 district compensation structures; and 
19  
20 (viii) Comparative analysis of costs under participation 
21 in the state employee health insurance program. 
22  
23 (d) There is appropriated one hundred fifty thousand dollars 
24 ($150,000.00) from the public school foundation program account to 
25 the department of administration and information to complete the 
26 study and report required pursuant to subsection (c) of this 
27 section. This appropriation shall be for the period beginning with